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smita jesudasan <smita@sfimar.org>

Fwd: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction


G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org> Wed, Sep 29, 2021 at 5:00 PM
To: smita jesudasan <smita@sfimar.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org>

Date: Tue, Aug 21, 2018 at 7:24 PM

Subject: Re: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction

To: Registrar <registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>

Cc: Magila Ps To Registrar <secy.registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>, Pro Vinoth <pro@srmuniv.ac.in>, Dr Sandeep Sancheti
<vc@srmuniv.ac.in>, Chairman SFIMAR <chairman@sfimar.org>, Dr. S.S. Mohanty <director@sfimar.org>


Dear Prof N Sethuraman,

Firstly, thanks for the mail. Appended below are specific objectives of my visit.

      (a)   To visit the SRM IST campus and visit the School of Management.
      (b)   To interact with Faculty members and Students of Management (MBA), School of Management.
      (c)   To discuss issue pertaining to Students development and their career prospect after completion of their
studies.
      (d)   Any other matter as per requirement.

Apart from the above, kindly let me know if my visit can be of any use for the Institution in general and to SRMIST
SOM in particular.

I am planning to reach the campus on 24 Aug 2018 by 09.30 am.

Hope the above information will serve the purpose. Eager to have a fruitful discussion and deliberation.

Looking forward to your reply...

Cheers and Regards,

Dr G Ramesh, PhD

Professor and Head MMS/MBA Programme
Chairperson-Examination Committee, 

Member,BoS Marketing specialization and VC Nominee for CAS,University of Mumbai

St Francis Institute of Management and Research (SFIMAR) 

Mt Poinsur, SVP Road, Borivali ( West )

Mumbai-400103

Tel : 022-28917089

Mob: 9867499370

Fax: 022-28906567

Website: www.sfimar.org
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smita jesudasan <smita@sfimar.org>

Fwd: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction


G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org> Wed, Sep 29, 2021 at 5:02 PM
To: smita jesudasan <smita@sfimar.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org>

Date: Wed, Aug 29, 2018 at 9:02 AM

Subject: Re: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction

To: VC <vc@srmuniv.ac.in>

Cc: Chairman SFIMAR <chairman@sfimar.org>, Registrar <registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>, Executive Assistant to VC
<secy.vc@srmuniv.ac.in>


Respected Sir,

Greetings from St Francis Institute of Management and Research ( SFIMAR).

The visit to SRM IST ( Formerly SRM University) was indeed a journey for me and honestly, the journey was very
fruitful,enriching and highly insightful despite the fact that the day of the visit ( 24 Aug 2018) was very hectic as it was
coinciding with the birthday celebrations of the honorable Chancellor of SRM IST, Shri T R Pachamuthu.


Right from the beginning of coordination by Mr Vinothkumar, PRO, SRM IST, welcoming by Dr Vinothkumar,faculty
member,SRM-SoM, hospitality and campus tour facilitated by Dr Vinothkumar, interaction with Dean Dr Ponniah and
other senior faculty members, interacting with a group of MMS (Timespro associated program) and finally meeting
and greeting with an highly professional and down to earth person like you, of the status of Vice Chancellor, SRM
IST.  It was indeed truly amazing and ever cherishing experience.

Thank you so much for providing me such an opportunity. We sincerely wish to continue the interaction in the form of
some collaborative initiatives and activities. We request you to kindly evaluate and look into the suggestions provided
by me during our meeting in this regard. Also do let me know if i can contribute in anyway to the overall development
of students at SRM IST in general and students of School of Management ( SRMIST -SoM) in particular.

Attaching some of the pictures captured during my visit for your reference and record.

Thanks once again Sir.

Cheers and Regards


Dr G Ramesh, PhD

Professor and Head MMS Programme

St Francis Institute of Management and Research (SFIMAR) 

Mt Poinsur, SVP Road, Borivali ( West )

Mumbai-400103

Tel : 022-28917089

Mob: 9867499370

Fax: 022-28906567

Website: www.sfimar.org
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smita jesudasan <smita@sfimar.org>

Fwd: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction


G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org> Wed, Sep 29, 2021 at 5:00 PM
To: smita jesudasan <smita@sfimar.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: pro <pro@srmuniv.ac.in>

Date: Thu, Aug 23, 2018 at 12:32 PM

Subject: Re: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction

To: G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org>

Cc: registrar <registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>, secy <secy.registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>, Dean MGMT
<dean.mgmt@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in>


Dear sir

        Kindly i request you to visit SRM at 2PM on 24th August. Because all  MBA staffs &
students will be available at 2PM onwards.  

Thanks & Regards

D. Vinothkumar  

PRO  Hospitality

SRM IST

Kattankulathur

Mobile: 09940121319

PH: 044 - 27417112


From: "G Ramesh" <gramesh@sfimar.org>

To: "registrar" <registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>

Cc: "secy" <secy.registrar@srmuniv.ac.in>, "Pro Vinoth" <pro@srmuniv.ac.in>, "vc"
<vc@srmuniv.ac.in>, "Chairman SFIMAR" <chairman@sfimar.org>, "Dr. S.S. Mohanty"
<director@sfimar.org>

Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 7:24:14 PM

Subject: Re: Request for a visit to the campus of SRM and a brief Interaction
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Kiran Rodrigues <kiran@sfimar.org>

MDP
6 messages

Kiran Rodrigues <kiran@sfimar.org> Wed, Oct 3, 2018 at 3:11 PM
To: mdr32000@gmail.com

Dear Sirs,

With respect to your enquiry for our MDP Programme: Understanding Strategic Marketing through Simulation on
11th to 13th of October 2018 I am forwarding you a link which that has details for online payment. The Link is given
below.

http://www.sfimar.org/mdp-simulation.html

With regards to the query for accommodation, It will be 4 days i.e.(4*1200) = 4800.

You can also consider a payment of Rs.600/- one way from the Airport to our Institute for the OLA ride. So to and fro
would work out to Rs.1200/-. This is however an approximate best guess.

We request you to travel back late Sunday evening or Monday Morning so that we can organize a sight seeing tour of
Mumbai for you both. This is our Trainer's kind request to you both.

Do let me know if there are any other queries.

Regards
Prof Kiran Rodrigues
+919819829728

daniel rajkumar <mdr32000@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 4, 2018 at 4:02 AM
To: kiran@sfimar.org

good afternoon sir.  we are  willing to participate your program.. we will be reaching your college on 11th morning. 
 participant list are as follows 

1. Prof. M. Daniel Rajkumar, Asst. Prof. Faculty of Management, SRMIST,  cell No 9445123091
2. Dr. A . Anbu, Asst. Prof. Faculty of Management, SRMIST.   cell no 9380110818

Thanking You

Prof. M. Daniel Rajkumar

[Quoted text hidden]

Kiran Rodrigues <kiran@sfimar.org> Fri, Oct 5, 2018 at 12:32 PM
To: G Ramesh <gramesh@sfimar.org>

Dear Sir,

Please find below Confirmation of SRM participants.

I have also spoken to both corporate participants.

Regards
Prof Kiran.

St Francis Institute of Management & Research Mail - MDP https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=2bae1d03b8&view=pt&search=all...
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Kiran Rodrigues <kiran@sfimar.org> Fri, Oct 5, 2018 at 12:37 PM
To: daniel rajkumar <mdr32000@gmail.com>

Dear Daniel Sir.

We are happy to receive your and Dr Anbu's confirmation's for our MDP. We have reserved 2 seats in our MDP for
you both.

Looking froward to meeting you on 11 Oct.Will be forwarding you the reading material for the MDP shortly.

Regards
Prof Kiran R
[Quoted text hidden]

daniel rajkumar <mdr32000@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 4, 2018 at 5:00 AM
To: kiran@sfimar.org

sir can you send this same message to our official email.

anbu.a@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in

daniel.m@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in

Put CC to these email sir

dean.mgmt@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in          He is our dean.

vijayakumar.t@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in        He is our HOD    

ponniah.vm@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

Kiran Rodrigues <kiran@sfimar.org> Fri, Oct 5, 2018 at 2:27 PM
To: anbu.a@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in, daniel.m@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in
Cc: dean.mgmt@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in, vijayakumar.t@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in, ponniah.vm@ktr.srmuniv.ac.in

Dear Daniel Sir.

We are happy to receive your and Dr Anbu's confirmation's for our MDP. We have reserved 2 seats in our MDP for
you both.

While making the payment kindly also register on the following link given below.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfCAmvuKjc9OWyELsN6ltq1sZJLUDWHxbgvDGiZ2AjQQ_omfQ/viewform

Looking forward to meeting you on 11 Oct. Will be forwarding you the reading material for the MDP shortly.
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Regards
Prof Kiran R
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